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TENDERAMOUNT

6f4S€4%
COST OF TENDER PAPER

TIME OF COMPLETION

CTASS OF CONTRACTOR

Rs.2110614.00
Rr''Ll*)€€€
Rs 5000.00

{ monttrs

c&B

Sl N( Quantity Unit Rate

I 5

1

Earth work in excavation of foundation in hard soil or
gravelly soilwithin 50 m initiallead and initial llft,

irclud ng dressing and levelling the bed etc.

compteIe

91.64 Each cum 207.89 19051.04

2

Supplying and filling foundation and plinth with sand
wallwatered and €mmed with cost conveyance and
royality, taxes of all materials and labour (T&P) etc.
comprele.

91.64 Each cum 138 59 '12700.69

Foundation Esitgi++.lh
, elrieg with cost

cost of all labour (T&P)
of all materials and

complete as per the
direction of Engineerin-Charge.

68.49 Each cum 504 83 34575 51

Cement Concrete (1r3:6) in Foundation using 4 cm size
bhg metalincluding watering, curing with cosl,
conveyance, royalty and taxes otallmaledals and cosl of
alllabour(T&P) etc. complete as perthe direction of
Enoineer-in-Charoe.

21.56 Each cum 4605.14 99286 83

5

Cement Concrete (1:1.5:3) using 12mm size cbhg chips
including waterihg, curing wlth cost conveyance, royalty
and laxes ofallmaledals and cost of all labour fT&P) etc.
complete as perthe dhection of Engineef-in-Charge.

419 Each cum 6747.22 28274.87

6

R.C.C. M20 using 20 mm & down size b.h.g.c.b
chips including watering, curing with cost,
conveyance, taxes and cost of all labour (T&P) elc.
complele as pef ihe direction of Engineer-in-charge.

Foundation fooling '13.40 Each Cum 5074.17 68047 45

B Plinth Eeam 5.44 Each Cum 5438.19 29583 73

Column and Beams ( GF ) 810 Each Cum 10801.75 87494.18

Collmn and Beams ( FF ) 0.55 Eacn uum 12054.17 6621 59

D Lintel( GF ) 3.3S Each C0m 8650.36 29324 72

Lintel(FF ) 0.10 Each Cum 9468 50 946.85

Sunshade( GF ) L47 Each Sqm 792.83 7506.43

0.84 Each Sqm 890.73 745.54
R C.C Shelves Each Sqm 761.95 1629 82

R.C.C Sialr 152 Each Cum 10330 75 15695 66

H Roof slab,landing & Chajja 10 27 Each Sqm 9221 88 94708 68
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7

c"ttrtGe"d,"g, bta.g a"d tying the grills and

placing in position including cost, conveyance, taxes

of all malerials and cost of all labour (T&P) etc

comolete as per the direction of Engineer_in_Charge

47.74 Each Qntl 8963 50 421917 49

8

,Omm thlc[C F (3)a-radlng plasler including

watering, cunng, conveyance, royality & alltaxes of

materials & labourwiih T&P reqLlircd for the work elc

cornDlete as oer direction of EngineeFin-ChaQe

89.81 Each sqm 233.50 20970.26

9

FliliF Brick masonry with cM (1:6) n foundation

including watering, curing with cost, conveyance
royalty and iaxes of all maierials & labo!r (T&P) etc

comotete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Cha'ge
27.47 Each Cum 4267.97 117241 15

10

Fly Asll Bnck ma€onry with Cl\4 (1:6) in

superstructure including watering, curing with cost

conveyance, royalty and taxes of all matedals &

labolr (T&P) etc. complete as per the direction of

EnoineeFrn-Charoe.
GF 44.96 Each Cum 4301 30 193386 47

FF 10 20 Each cum 4946.50 50454.27

11

lOmrn tnict C-p. (l:O) including watering, curing

conveyance, royality & all taxes of materials & labour

with T&P required for the work etc. complete as per

o rect,on of E.qineer.rn-Cha.ge
322.06 Each Sqm 200 34 64520.53

I FF Each Sqm 244 59 12940 95

L2

12mm thick C.P (1:6) including watenng, cunng,

conveyance, royality & all taxes of materials & labour
with T&P required for the work elc. complete as per

di.ection of Engineer-in-Charge.
307 80 Each Sqm 140.81 4334178

50.30 Each Sqm 145.59 7323 61

Supplying, filting. tixing ofVetrified tile flooring on 20mm
thick bed of C.l\,,1 (1:4)joinied with neal cement slury &
pigment io match the shede including watering & curing

wilh cost, conveyance, royality & alltaxes ofmaterials &
labour with T&P required forlhe work elc. complete as
Der direction of Enoineecin-Charqe.

7293 Each Sqm 966.18 70463.39

14

Supplying,litt ng, fixing ofVetrifed tile in dados on 12mm

thick C P (1:3)jointed with neat cement slutry & pigmenl

to match the shade includlng watering & curing wilh cost,
conveyance. royality I all taxes ol materials & labour with

T&P reouired for the work etc. complete as per direction

1411 Each Sqm '1381 99 19499 88

Supplying, fitting, fixing of CeramacGlazed Walltile in
walls on 12rnm thick C.P. (1:3)jointed with neat cement
slurry & pigmentto match the shade including watering &

curing wth cost, conveyance, royality & alltaxe! of
materials & labourwith T&P required forthework etc.
complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge

21.99 Each Sqm 1071.95 23572.18

Fixing liles {Vitnfied Industrial Tiles) in lloors treads or
steps and landing on 20 mm thick bed ofcement mortar
1:4 (1 cement 4 sand)jointed with neat cement slury
mixed wlth pigment lo match the shades oflhe lil€s
including rubing and polishing with cosl,coveyance ofall
materials etc. complele,

40.15 Each Sqm 1271.33 51039.71
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FF 0.33 Each Sqm 1297 75 422 42

11

Supplying, titting, fxing of Vetfified lndustrialtile in dados

on 12mm thick C.P. (1i3) iointed wilh neat cemenl slurry &
pigmentto match the shade including watering & curng
with cost, conv€yance, royalily & alltaxes ofmaterials &

laboor with T&P required for lhe worl elc complele as
per dr'€clron of Eng neer-'n-ClE:ge

9.58 Each Sqm 1271.33 12178.47

18

66frlrricx C.P (t:q) as ceiling plaster includ'ng watering,

curing, convsyance, royality & alltaxes ofmaterials &

abourwith T&P requlred tor the worK elc complele as
per dr€ction of Eng'neer-in-Cherge.

14't.06 Each Sqm 156.52 22078.43

FF 1.77 Each Sqm 159.86 282 95

19

Providins. supplyins;;d fitting and fixing of M.S. Door/
Window shuttels, gates & I\,4.S. grills as per approved

oesign etc comp'ete.l\,'l.S.Grlll

86.10 Each KG 92 93 8001 24

20

proviainglsupplying ana fitting and fixing of I\I S. Door/
Window shutters, gaies & M.S. grills as perapproved

desgn etc. complete lvl s door/window
1637 .7 5 Each KG '148.55 243282.19

21

Swplying, ntting, fixing up window (sliding type) made up
aluminium section 9778 as windowftame Section No.

4095,4096 and 9777 3994 as shutlerframe pannelitted
with rubber beading including locking arrangement
including allfitting including cosl of mal€rials all taxes of
labour. T&P elc. comolele.

1.12 Each Sqm 3651 23 4089 38

22

Providing MS colour sheels (as per 1S114871)uptoany
pilch and nxing with polymer coated J or L hook and
bltumen washerand bolt etc. complete with supply ofall
labour, taxes, T & P etc.(As SR-page no 127136

13.44 Each Sqm 656.75 8826.66

Wallpainting two coat with plastic emulsion paint over a
coat of priming including cost of all melerials and labour
elc.

415.47 Each Sqm '155.36 64546 91

B 25.14 Each Sqm 156 63 3937 65

24

Painting two coats overa coat of primerwith an,
apptoved Enamelpaints including cost, conveyace ofall
mate als and labour (T&P) elc. complete as per the

direction of Engineer-in'Charge.

87.29 Each Sqm 179 92 15705 53

Finishing out side wallsurface with Weather Coat (l.S.l)

lwo coats wrth eny approved shade over a coal ofpriming
including cost otallmaterials and labour (T&P) elc.
comDlele as oerthe direction of Enqineer-in-Charqe.

Each Sqm 135 13 44671 21

B 92.43 Each Sqm 159.26 14720 29

Supplying, fitling afixing ot stainless sl€elof304 grade in
hand €iling using 50mm dia of2mm thick cjrcular pipe
with Balustrade ot size 32mm x 32mm @ 0.90mtr. C,/C

and stainless squar€ pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x
2mm in 3 rcws in staircase as per apprcved design and
specification, buffng, polishing etc. with cost conveyance,
laxes of all malerials labour, T&P etc requked for the
complele as per th6 orrection of Engrneer-in-Charge.

Each Rml 3501.98

z7
Providing and fixing 100 mm dia PVC rain water pipe wilh
a lcost oflabour and materials etc. complete, 9.25 Each Rmt 2s0 05 2312.96

2110614.20

say 2110614.00
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Approved for27 (twgnty lgven ) ltoms only
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Executive Engineal

PRRiiblgtllgineer
D.R.D.A.,Keonlhar.

Rupg€s twonty one lakh ten thousand six hundrsd
lourteon onlY

N#",/^ r Execuuve EllgllrEEl

4{A (t$a\ D.R'D.A',Keon,har.
/t\.,,\ ' 
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glock Development Offi ce.
Patna

Exoctllve En

.\ 
TO BE FILL€D BYTHE TEXDERER

1) My/ Our qout€d raie is (both in fgure end words)
In Flgui€

Equal to Estimat€ Cost
Exceis in Perceniage
Les! in Percenlage
Notear
1) The Tenderor should qoute lh€ percentage rlp to on€ deoimal poinl only'

2)TheTenderelshou|dgothroughthegpccia|conditionsintheDTcNforpercentagelatecontlactbefole
tendering .

3) The Tenderers should qouted their p6rc6ntage only insid€ the space provided tor the pe'pose

4) The perc€ntage qouted at any other place willnot b€taken into consideration

6) lf any discreplncy is found in the percentage quoted in words and figurcs then the percentage quoted by lhe

contractor in words shall be tak6n as correct

%

%

Signature of the Contractor
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